
  

MWBE Summary 
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.70% African American; 
8.81% Hispanic; 4.81% Native/Asian and 14.38% WBE.   The firm(s) provided MBE/WBE Compliance Plan(s) 
which were approved by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department. 
 
Additional authorization has been listed under the Prime firm as subconsultant utilization for the additional 
authorization has not been finalized.  Once the assignment is made, and prior to issuance of a notice to proceed, the 
Prime firm will submit their subconsultant utilization plan which will demonstrate how they will use their approved 
subconsultants in accordance with the established procedures and the MBE/WBE Procurement Ordinance and Rules. 
 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME    $191,948 100% 
HDR Engineering, Austin, TX   
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONSULTANTS  
 

African American Subtotal  
(FB)  Adisa Communications, Austin, TX (public involvement)    
(MB) ASD Consultants, Inc., Austin, TX (cost estimating)   
(MB) The CAD Man Design and Building Group, Austin, TX (reproduction and CAD services) 
 
Hispanic Subtotal       
(MH) AmaTerra Environmental, Inc, Austin, TX (environmental studies)   
(MH) Jose I. Guerra, Inc., Austin, TX (structural engineering)      

 
Asian American Subtotal  
(MA) Encotech Engineering & Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX (electrical engineering) 
 
 

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS  
(FW) Baer Engineering & Environmental Consulting, Inc., Austin, TX   (environmental studies)  
(FW) Bowman-Melton Associates, Inc., Dallas, TX (urban planning, transportation  consulting)  
(FW) McGray & McGray Land Surveyors, Inc., Austin, TX (surveying services)   
(FW) Winterowd Associates, Austin, TX (landscape architecture)     
(FW) Zara Environmental, Buda, TX (environmental studies)    
(FW) Holt Engineering, Austin, TX (geotechnical engineering and exploration)   

  
 

  
Overall participation based on contract expenditures as of 08/11/2014 (not including this amendment):   
 

 
PRIME:  
70.30% Non M/WBE    
SUBCONSULTANTS: 

 1.70 % African American; 8.81 % Hispanic; 4.81% Native/Asian; 14.38%WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE 
TOTAL: 

 1.70 % African American; 8.81% Hispanic; 4.81% Native/Asian; 14.38%WBE; and 70.30% Non M/WBE 
 
 


	Overall participation based on contract expenditures as of 08/11/2014 (not including this amendment):
	PRIME:
	70.30% Non M/WBE

